MAYO MARRS CASING PULLING INC. BOX 863 KERMIT, TEXAS 79745

NM0CD SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS

Lease:

SAN SIMON 5 STATE # 1

Project:

P & A

1/9/2007

TAG CIBP @ 7000' - SPOT 30 SACKS OF CEMENT ON TOP

PUMP 30 SACKS @ 5675' -TAG @ 5475'

1/11/2007

CUT CASING @ 4504' - POH

1/18/2007

SPOT 100 SACKS @ 4718' - TAG @ 4484'

PUMP 20 SACKS ON TOP OF PLUG @ 4484'

PUMP 40 SACKS @ 2800'

PUMP 40 SACKS @ 1880'

PUMP 40 SACKS @ 1150' - TAG @ 1023

1/24/2007

PUMP 40 SACKS @ 350'

PUMP 25 SACKS @ 60' CIRCULATING TO SURFACE

PUMPED PLUGGING MUD BETWEEN ALL PLUGS INSTALLED DRY HOLE MARKER

MAYO MARRS CASING PULLING INC.

NMOCD SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS SAN SIMON 5 STATE # 1 P & A GARY WINK

Lease: Project: ATTN:

OGRID # FAX 505-393-9758 PUSHER - FRANK Tracking # 07-5490-1

1/4/2007 12 HRS			
SUPERVISOR LOCATE WELL - MOVED IN EQUIPMENT - RU PLUGGING EQUIPMENT	MENT - RU UNIT - ND WEL	LHEAD - NU BO	P - WORK TUBING - CAME
FREE - POOH WITH 2 STANDS - SDFN			
12 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$040.00 U.D		•• •• •
2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME	\$240.00 /HR \$150.00 /HR	=	\$2,880.00
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$250.00 /DAY	=	\$300.00 \$250.00
180 B-2 CEMENT EQUIPMENT TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP MILES 2 UNITS	\$1.00 /MILE	=	
90 C-2 WIRELINE TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP MILES	\$1.00 /MILE	=	*
7 G-1 TANDEM RIG UP TRUCK WITH DRIVER	\$125.00 /HR	=	\$875.00
8 G-2 HELPER OR SWAMPER	\$25.00 /HR	=	
5 E-13 STEEL PIT / 5 DAY MINIMUM	\$250.00 /DAY	=	\$1,250.00
5 B-1.1 CEMENTING EQUIPMENT ON LOCATION 4 DAY MINIMUM 4 C.1 1 WIRE I INE LINIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY MEETING DAY MINIMUM	\$500.00 /DAY	=	\$2,500.00
TOTAL WINCESTED ON LOOK HON FOR EACH DAT GOEDIA DAT MINIMUM		=	\$800.00
1 E-3.1 BOP RAM RENTAL 1 1/4", 1 1/2", 2-1/16, 3 1/2"/FIRST 5 DAYS	\$450.00	=	\$450.00
9 G-4 TANDEM AXLE FLOAT 1 E-6.1 BOP COMPANION FLANGE/FIRST 5 DAYS	\$35.00 /HR	=	\$315.00
1 G-12 TEST EXISTING ANCHORS	\$400.00 \$500.00	=	\$400.00 \$500.00
1 H-1 GANDY TICKETS		% =	\$500.00 \$567.08
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	400 4.50	-	4307:00
Total Daily Cost = \$11,557.08			
1/5/2007 10 HRS			
1/5/2007 10 HRS SAFETY MEETING - POOH WITH 216 JTS 2 7/8" TUBING - RU WIRELINE - RIH W	ITH CHACE BING TACK	70001 00011	DILLIANTI LAGO ITO OO TURNIG
SDFD BECAUSE OF WIND	ITH GUAGE KING - IAG @	7000 - POOM - 1	RIH WITH TIB JIS OG TUBING
55. 5 525.1002 OF TIME			
10 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$240.00 /HR	=	\$2,400.00
2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME	\$150.00 /HR	=	\$300.00
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$250.00 /DAY	=	\$250.00
1 C-5 GAUGE RING RUN IN TUBING OR CASING	\$200.00	=	
1 H-1 GANDY TICKETS	\$641.48 6	% =	\$679.97

Total Daily Cost = \$15,387.05			
1/8/2006 8 HRS			
SAFETY MEETING - RIH WITH TUBING TO 7000' - CIRCULATE PLUGGING MUD	-SDFD		
A A 2 CHALLOW DIO	*******		
8 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$240.00 /HR	=	\$1,920.00
2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME 1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$150.00 /HR	=	\$300.00
1 H-1 GANDY TICKETS	\$250.00 /DAY \$990.63 6'	% = *-	\$250.00 \$1.050.07
THE STREET	4550.00	,	\$1,050.07
Total Daily Cost = \$18,907.12			
1/9/2006 11 HRS			
SPOT 30 SACKS ON TOP OF CIBP - PUH TO 5675' - SPOT 30 SACKS OF CEME SDFD	NT - POH - WOC - RIH AND	TAG @ 5475' PC	OOH WITH TUBING - ND BOP -
30-0			
11 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$240.00 /HR	=	\$2,640.00
2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME	\$150.00 /HR	=	\$300.00
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$250.00 /DAY	=	\$250.00
310 G-15 COST FOR BRINE WATER	\$1.10 /BBL	=	\$341.00
35 G-14 COST FOR FRESH WATER	\$0.65 /BBL	=	\$22.75
52 B-7 SALT GEL, 50# BAG ~ FOB LOCATION	\$8.50 / SACK	=	\$442.00
60 B-3 ASTM TYPE II CEMENT, 94# SACK FOB LOCATION	\$12.50 /SACK	=	\$750.00
in the second se			
Total Daily Cost = \$23,652.87			
1/10/2007 8 HRS			
SAFETY MEETING - NIPPLE DOWN FLANGE - WELD ON 7" PULL NIPPLE - RIH	AND CUT CASING @ 4668'	- TRY AND WOR	RK CASING LOOSE - APPEARS
TO BE STUCK @ WELL HEAD - WILL CUT LOOSE TOMMORROW - SDFD			
8 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$240.00 U.D	_	t
2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME	\$240.00 /HR		\$1,920.00
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$150.00 /HR \$250.00 /DAY	=	\$300.00 \$350.00
20 G-15 COST FOR BRINE WATER	\$1.10 /BBL	=	\$250.00 \$22.00
4 G-5 NON-VACUUM TRUCK WITH DRIVER 120 BBL	\$75.00 /HR	=	\$300.00
	\$1,050.00	=	\$1,050.00
4 G-10 WELDER, INCLUDING TRAVEL & EQUIPMENT/4 HR MINIMUM	\$45.00 /HR	-	\$180.00

Total Daily Cost = \$27,674.87

```
SAFETY MEETING - ND FLANGE - WORK CASING - NO MOVEMENT - PULLED 180,000# - CALL MAXEY - RIH AND CUT CASING @ 4504' - POH WITH 82
     JTS OF 7" CASING - SDFD
  11 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                     $240 00 /HR
                                                                                                                             $2,640.00
  2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR
                                                                                     $150.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $300.00
                                                                                     $250.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $250.00
    C-7 JET CUT CASING (3 ½ TO 7")
C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                   $1,050.00
                                                                                                                             $1,050.00
                                                                                     $200.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $200.00
     E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS
                                                                                      $35.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                                $35.00
     F-2 CASING ELEVATORS 4 1/2" THRU 8 5/8"/4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                      $25.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $100.00
   4 F-3 CASING SLIPS 4 1/2" THRU 8 5/8"/4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                      $25.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $100.00
     Total Daily Cost = $32,349.87
                                    9 HRS
     FINISH POH WITH 110 JTS - RIG DOWN CASING EQUIPMENT - NU FLANGE - NU BOP - RIH WITH 4 STANDS - SHUT DOWN FOR DAY
  9 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                    $240.00 /HR
                                                                                                                             $2,160.00
  2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
                                                                                    $150.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $300.00
   1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR
                                                                                     $250.00 /DAY
     C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                    $200.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $200.00
   1 E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS
     Total Daily Cost = $35,294.87
        1/15/2007
                                   4 HRS
     SAFETY MEETING - 2" OF ICE ALL OVER RIG - CALL MARK - TO DANGERS - SDFD
  4 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                    $240.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $960.00
  2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
                                                                                    $150.00 /HR
$250.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $300.00
                                                                                                                              $250.00
  1 B-1.1 CEMENTING EQUIPMENT ON LOCATION/4 DAY MINIMUM
1 C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                     $500.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $500.00
                                                                                    $200.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $200.00
  1 E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS
                                                                                      $35.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $35.00
    Total Daily Cost = $37,539.87
     1/162007
                                   2 HRS
    2" OF ICE ALL OVER RIG - DID NOT THAW OUT - CALL MARK - SDFD
  2 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                    $240.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $480.00
  2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
1 A-1 - SUPERVISOR
                                                                                    $150.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $300.00
                                                                                    $250.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $250.00
  1 B-1.1 CEMENTING EQUIPMENT ON LOCATION 4 DAY MINIMUM
1 C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED 4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                     $500.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $500.00
                                                                                    $200.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $200.00
   1 E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS
                                                                                      $35.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $35.00
     Total Daily Cost = $39.304.87
        1/17/2007
    SHUT DOWN DUE TO WEATHER - ICE ON RIG
  0 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                    $240.00 /HR
                                                                                                                                $0.00
  2 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
                                                                                    $150.00 /HR
                                                                                                                              $300.00
                                                                                    $250.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $250.00
    Total Daily Cost =
                        $39,854.87
                                  12 HRS
    SAFETY MEETING - RIH WITH TUBING TO 4718' - SPOT 100 SACKS - POH - WOC - RIH AND TAG @ 4484' - CALL BUDDY HILL - ADDED 20 SACKS TO TOP OF PLUG - PUH TO 2800' - PUMP 40 SACKS - POH TO 1880' - SPOT 40 SACKS - PUH TO 155' PUMP 40 SACKS - POH - WOC - SDFD
 12 A-3 - SHALLOW RIG
                                                                                    $240.00 /HR
$150.00 /HR
                                                                                                                            $2,880.00
$150.00
  1 A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME
  2 A-1 - SUPERVISOR
                                                                                    $250.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $500.00
  1 B-1.1 CEMENTING EQUIPMENT ON LOCATION 4 DAY MINIMUM
                                                                                    $500.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $500.00
   C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM
E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS
                                                                                    $200.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                              $200.00
                                                                                     $35.00 /DAY
                                                                                                                               $35.00
210 B-3 ASTM TYPE II CEMENT, 94# SACK FOB LOCATION
                                                                                     $12.50 /SACK
                                                                                                                            $2,625.00
```

Total Daily Cost = \$46,744.87

1/24/2007 11 HRS
RIH WITH TUBING - TAG @ 1023' - PULL UP WITH TUBING TO 350' - SPOT 40 SACKS - PULL UP TO 60' - CIRCULATE 25 SACKS TO SURFACE - POH - RIG
DOWN - DIG OUT CELLAR - CUT OFF WELL HEAD - INSTALL DRY HOLE MARKER - COVER CELLAR - CUT OFF ANCHORS - CLEAN UP LOCATION SDFD

11	A-3 - SHALLOW RIG	\$240.00	/HR		=	\$2,640.00
2	A-2 - CREW TRAVEL, ROUND TRIP TIME	\$150.00	/HR		=	\$300.00
1	A-1 - SUPERVISOR	\$250.00	/DAY		=	\$250.00
	B-1.1 CEMENTING EQUIPMENT ON LOCATION 4 DAY MINIMUM	\$500.00	/DAY		=	\$500.00
	C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM	\$200.00	/DAY		=	\$200.00
1	E-6.2 BOP COMPANION FLANGE ADDITIONAL DAYS	\$35.00	/DAY		=	\$35.00
65	B-3 ASTM TYPE II CEMENT, 94# SACK FOB LOCATION	\$12.50	/SACK		=	\$812.50
1	C-1.1 WIRELINE UNIT ON LOCATION FOR EACH DAY USED/4 DAY MINIMUM	\$200.00	/DAY		=	\$200.00
	G-14 COST FOR FRESH WATER	\$0.65	/BBL		=	\$65.00
	G-5 NON-VACUUM TRUCK WITH DRIVER 120 BBL	\$75.00	/HR		=	\$750.00
	H-1 GANDY TICKETS	\$747.87		6%	=	\$792.74
1	H-1 CHANCE TICKETS	\$3,376.23		6%	=	\$3,578.80

Total Daily Cost = \$56,868.91